
Nevada (2-6) -vs- # 8 Stanford (6-3)
2/18/2012 at Stanford, Calif. (Smith Family Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Darby, Mallary (2-2)
Loss: White, Nyree (0-2)
HBP: White, Nyree
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Tomlinson First: Jim Bertuzzi Third Base: Leon Johnson 
Start: 1220 pm   Time: 1:35   Attendance: 476   Weather: Partly cloudy but nice

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Nevada 0 4 0 7 0 11 11 0
Stanford 0 0 1 0 2 3 8 2

Nevada 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hopkins, Karley ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Campbell, Caylin 2b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Lastrapes, Lauren 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Puzey, Sam dp 4 1 1 1 0 1 3
    McWilliams, Molly dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fincher, Megan rf 4 2 2 1 0 0 1
Butera, Ashley c 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Parsons, Sara cf 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
Wiley, Kortnee lf 2 1 0 1 0 1 1
Barilli, Chelsea 3b 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
Darby, Mallary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 11 11 8 2 3 6

2B: Lastrapes, Lauren (1); Parsons, Sara (1); Barilli, Chelsea (1)
3B: Barilli, Chelsea (1)
SF: Wiley, Kortnee (1)
SB: Fincher, Megan (1)
HBP: Parsons, Sara (1)

Stanford 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hassman, Sarah cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
White, Leah lf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Hansen, Ashley ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Rich, Jenna 2b/p 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
Schmidt, Tegan dp 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Winter, Hanna 3b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Becerra, Jenna 1b/2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Burns, Maya c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hanewich, Corey rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
White, Nyree p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ashby, Erin 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 8 3 1 3 7

2B: Hansen, Ashley (1); Rich, Jenna (1)
SB: Winter, Hanna (1)
E: Rich, Jenna (2)

Nevada IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Darby, Mallary (W, 2-2) 5.0 8 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 24 25 3 9 80
Totals 8 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 24 25 3 9 80

Stanford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
White, Nyree (L, 0-2) 3.1 8 8 7 1 3 0 0 1 0 20 22 3 4 64
Rich, Jenna 1.2 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 2 3 36
Totals 11 11 7 2 3 0 0 1 0 28 32 5 7 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Nevada - Top of 1st NEV STA
Hopkins, K grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Campbell, C singled to pitcher (0-1 S). 0 0
Lastrapes, L reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Campbell, C out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Puzey, S struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKFFS). 0 0

Stanford - Top of 1st NEV STA
Hassman grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
White, L. lined out to ss (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
Hansen doubled to center field (0-1 K). 0 0
Rich grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0

Nevada - Top of 2nd NEV STA
Fincher, M singled to center field (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Butera, A flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Fincher, M stole second. 0 0
Parsons, S hit by pitch (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Wiley, K reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Parsons, S advanced to second; Fincher, M advanced to third. 0 0
Barilli, C walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Wiley, K advanced to second; Parsons, S advanced to third; Fincher, M
scored. 1 0
Hopkins, K reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Barilli, C advanced to second; Wiley, K advanced to
third; Parsons, S scored. 2 0
Campbell, C struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 2 0
Lastrapes, L singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-0); Hopkins, K advanced to second; Barilli, C scored;
Wiley, K scored. 4 0
Puzey, S lined out to 2b (1-1 BF). 4 0

Stanford - Top of 2nd NEV STA
Schmidt grounded out to ss (0-2 SS). 4 0
Winter singled up the middle (0-1 S). 4 0
Becerra struck out looking (3-2 BKBFFBK). 4 0
Winter stole second. 4 0
Burns singled to shortstop (1-2 KBSFF); Winter advanced to third. 4 0
Hanewich struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 4 0

Nevada - Top of 3rd NEV STA
Fincher, M grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
Butera, A flied out to lf (1-2 KSB). 4 0
Parsons, S doubled to left center (2-1 KBB). 4 0
Wiley, K struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 4 0

Stanford - Top of 3rd NEV STA
Hassman grounded out to p (0-0). 4 0
White, L. singled to third base (1-2 SKB). 4 0
Hansen flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 0
Rich doubled, RBI (0-0); White, L. scored. 4 1
Schmidt popped up to 2b (2-2 SBFB). 4 1

Nevada - Top of 4th NEV STA
Barilli, C doubled to left center (3-2 BKBFB). 4 1
Hopkins, K singled, bunt; Barilli, C advanced to third, scored on a fielding error by 2b. 5 1
Campbell, C out at first 3b to 2b, bunt (0-0); Hopkins, K advanced to second. 5 1



Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lastrapes, L doubled down the lf line; Hopkins, K advanced to third. 5 1
Puzey, S singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BFB); Lastrapes, L advanced to third; Hopkins, K scored. 6 1
Rich to p. 6 1
Becerra to 2b. 6 1
Ashby to 1b for White, N.. 6 1
Fincher, M singled through the right side, RBI (0-2 KK); Puzey, S advanced to second; Lastrapes, L scored. 7 1
Butera, A walked (3-2 BKFBFBB); Fincher, M advanced to second; Puzey, S advanced to third. 7 1
Parsons, S reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second; Butera, A advanced to third; Fincher, M
scored, unearned; Puzey, S scored on a throwing error by p, unearned. 9 1
Wiley, K flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Parsons, S advanced to third; Butera, A scored, unearned. 10 1
Barilli, C tripled, RBI (3-2 BKBKB); Parsons, S scored, unearned. 11 1
Hopkins, K grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 11 1

Stanford - Top of 4th NEV STA
Winter singled, bunt (0-0). 11 1
Becerra grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB); Winter advanced to second. 11 1
Burns grounded out to 3b (0-0). 11 1
Hanewich struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 11 1

Nevada - Top of 5th NEV STA
Campbell, C singled up the middle (3-2 BKBBFF). 11 1
Lastrapes, L reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Campbell, C out at second 1b to ss. 11 1
Puzey, S reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BKFBB); Lastrapes, L out at second 3b to 2b. 11 1
McWilliams to dp for Puzey, S. 11 1
Fincher, M flied out to cf (0-0). 11 1

Stanford - Top of 5th NEV STA
Hassman singled through the left side (3-2 KBBBF). 11 1
White, L. singled, bunt (0-1 K); Hassman advanced to second. 11 1
Hansen walked (3-0 BBBB); White, L. advanced to second; Hassman advanced to third. 11 1
Rich reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 BK); Hansen advanced to second; White, L. advanced to third;
Hassman scored. 11 2
Schmidt grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 KB); Rich advanced to second; Hansen advanced to third; White, L.
scored. 11 3
Winter grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 11 3
Becerra grounded out to p (0-0). 11 3


